

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2644/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2001 in CRP 3720/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BATHULA SURYANARAYANAMURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAJETI BUTCHI VISWANADHAM(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent  
and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs. on record of deceased  
respondent no.1 and setting aside the abatement and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv.  
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All I.As. are allowed.

Leave granted. Printing is dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP Paper Book.  
Parties may file additional documents, if any, within eight weeks. Original record need not  
be requisitioned.

Interim order passed on 1st February, 2002 is made absolute till the decision of this appeal.

( P.D. Balodi ) ( V.P. Tyagi )  
Court Master Court Master